
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Hammer Throw W50 (3)
Judge: 

Oneithea Lewis USA Sacramento, USA 10-07-22WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 55.46

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  10:00:01

End: 23-03-30  11:00:00

1 2381 Mari Tuulikki KJØLBERG W50 48.25     Norway

2 748 Virginie SCRIBE W50 45.94  SB   France

3 1090 Bettina SCHARDT W50 45.58     Germany

4 2243 Mireille KOSMALA W50 44.17     Luxembourg

5 526 Satu LEHTONEN W50 43.96     Finland

6 304 NUÑEZ Alejandra TAPIA W50 39.98  SB   Chile

7 3033 Dorota SZCZEPANIK W50 38.04  SB   Poland

8 3378 Antonette JORDAAN W50 36.26     South Africa

9 2298 Yvette BOT-VLEERLAAG W50 36.17     Netherlands

10 2312 Mariska FRANKEN W50 35.12  SB   Netherlands

11 180 DELSEN Patricia VAN W50 32.51     Belgium

12 680 Christell JULIEN W50 26.90  SB   France

13 2886 Maria PAWLOWSKA W50 25.84  SB   Poland

14 512 Inka JUVONEN W50 23.53     Finland

3664 D.N.N. HEENATIMULLA W50 DNS     Sri Lanka

1941 Simona GIORGI W50 DNS     Italy

Page 1 of 2

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-30 11:16:43



I II III IV V VI

43.99 44.32 x 43.56 48.25 xMari Tuulikki KJØLBERG

45.94 x 43.97 42.28 44.42 44.67Virginie SCRIBE

43.86 40.94 45.12 41.88 43.79 45.58Bettina SCHARDT

41.29 42.23 x 42.08 x 44.17Mireille KOSMALA

43.96 41.74 40.63 43.20 41.61 43.62Satu LEHTONEN

39.58 38.67 37.43 x 39.98 38.18NUÑEZ Alejandra TAPIA

37.12 38.04 x 33.46 33.94 rDorota SZCZEPANIK

35.34 36.26 x 29.23 x xAntonette JORDAAN

x x 36.17Yvette BOT-VLEERLAAG

35.12 31.02 xMariska FRANKEN

30.21 32.51 31.01DELSEN Patricia VAN

23.97 26.90 xChristell JULIEN

x x 25.84Maria PAWLOWSKA

x 23.49 23.53Inka JUVONEN

D.N.N. HEENATIMULLA

Simona GIORGI

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W50
1 Final Mari Tuulikki KJØLBERG Norway 48.251     

2 Final Virginie SCRIBE France 45.942  SB   

3 Final Bettina SCHARDT Germany 45.583     

4 Final Mireille KOSMALA Luxembourg 44.174     

5 Final Satu LEHTONEN Finland 43.965     

6 Final NUÑEZ Alejandra TAPIA Chile 39.986  SB   

7 Final Dorota SZCZEPANIK Poland 38.047  SB   

8 Final Antonette JORDAAN South Africa 36.268     

9 Final Yvette BOT-VLEERLAAG Netherlands 36.179     

10 Final Mariska FRANKEN Netherlands 35.1210  SB   

11 Final DELSEN Patricia VAN Belgium 32.5111     

12 Final Christell JULIEN France 26.9012  SB   

13 Final Maria PAWLOWSKA Poland 25.8413  SB   

14 Final Inka JUVONEN Finland 23.5314     

Final D.N.N. HEENATIMULLA Sri Lanka DNSDNS     

Final Simona GIORGI Italy DNSDNS     
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